

## 21st April 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East),
Mumbai 400 051

Scrip Symbol: GPPL

BSE Limited
Floor 14, P J Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400 001

Scrip Code: 533248

Dear Madam/Sir,

## Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) for Loss of Share Certificate

Kindly find enclosed herewith the letter dated 21<sup>st</sup> April 2023 by KFin Technologies Limited ('KFin') the Registrar and Transfer Agents of Gujarat Pipavav Port Limited ('the Company').

The letter addressed to the Stock Exchanges is for intimating about the request received for issue of duplicate share certificate from the following shareholders of the Company:

- (i) Puspa Ashok Katwa
- (ii) Nitesh Kumar Toshniwal jointly with Suryaprakash Toshniwal and Madan Gopal Maheshwari.

Kindly note KFin shall be issuing the Letter of Confirmation to these shareholders in due course, upon completion of the necessary statutory compliances.

Thank you,

Yours truly, For Gujarat Pipavav Port Limited

Manish Agnihotri
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

www.apmterminals.com

Registered Office



Ref No.: KFPL/ GPP/2023 Date: 21.04.2023

BSE Ltd.

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001

Unit: GUJARAT PIPAVAV PORT LIMITED

Dear Sir/Madam

Sub: Intimation regarding loss of share certificate

This is to bring your kind notice that we have received intimation regarding loss of share certificate from the shareholder. The details are given below:

S NO	FOLIO	NAME OF THE INVESTOR	CERT NO	DIST NO		SHARES
1	P 0000931	PUSPA ASHOK KATWA	4909-4933	3490701	3493200	2500
2	N 0002437	NITESH KUMAR TOSHNIWAL SURYA PRAKASH TOSHNIWAL MADAN GOPAL MAHESHWARI	282330	4477201	4477300	2500

We will be grateful if you could kindly acknowledge receipt of this communication and confirm having taken the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For KFin Technologies Limited

C Shobha Anand Dy. Vice President

Cc to: Gujarat Pipavav Port Limited



Ref No: KFPL/GPP/2023

Date: 21.04.2023

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (NSE)

Exchange Plaza 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East,

Mumbai - 400 051

Unit: GUJARAT PIPAVAV PORT LIMITED

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation regarding loss of share certificate

This is to bring your kind notice that we have received intimation regarding loss of share certificate from the shareholder. The details are given below:

S NO	FOLIO	NAME OF THE INVESTOR	CERT NO	DIST NO		SHARES
1	P 0000931	PUSPA ASHOK KATWA	4909-4933	3490701	3493200	2500
2	N 0002437	NITESH KUMAR TOSHNIWAL SURYA PRAKASH TOSHNIWAL MADAN GOPAL MAHESHWARI	282330	4477201	4477300	2500

We will be grateful if you could kindly acknowledge receipt of this communication and confirm having taken the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For KFin Technologies Limited

C Shobha Anand Dy. Vice President

Cc to: Gujarat Pipavav Port Limited